# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3289964

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MAQSUDUL ALAM	03/18/2015
MOHAMMED S. ISLAM	03/16/2015
MOHAMMED M. HOSSEN	03/16/2015
MOHAMMED S. HAQUE	03/16/2015
MOHAMMED M. ALAM	03/25/2015

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANGLADESH JUTE RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Street Address:	MANIK MIA AVENUE
City:	DHAKA
State/Country:	BANGLADESH
Postal Code:	1207

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14421774

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-832-1000

Email: lsimoglou@foleyhoag.com

**Correspondent Name:** FOLEY HOAG LLP **Address Line 1:** 155 SEAPORT BLVD.

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JGX-007.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORI SIMOGLOU
SIGNATURE:	/Lori Simoglou/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2015

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=JGX00701\_Executed\_Assignment\_by\_all#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035297 FRAME: 0155

503243346



PATENT REEL: 035297 FRAME: 0156 INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENTS APPL. No.: 14/421,774 DOCKET No.: JGX-007.01

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, MAQSUDUL ALAM (deceased) of 3138 Waislae Avenue, Apt. 132, Honolulu HI 96816; MOHAMMED S. ISLAM of 527/1 East Kazipara, Mirpur, Dhaka 1216. BANGLADESH; MOHAMMED M. HOSSEN of Manik Mia Avenue, Dhaka 1207, BANGLADESH; MOHAMMED S. HAQUE of 1662, Anandanagar, Meroi, Budda, Dhaka-1212, BANGLADESH; and MOHAMMED M. ALAM of Manik Mia Avenue, Dhaka 1207, BANGLADESH; for valuable consideration received from BANGLADESH JUTE RESEARCH INSTITUTE, having its principal place of business at Manik Mia Avenue, Dhaka, BANGLADESH 1207, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

## BANGLADESH JUTE RESEARCH INSTITUTE

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

# "CELLULOSE AND/OR HEMICELLULOSES DEGRADING ENZYMES FROM MACROPHOMINA PHASEOLINA AND USES THEREOF"

described in application Serial No. 14/421,774 with an international filing date of August 15, 2013, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

84364117.1

PAGE 1

inventors' assignments appl. No.: 14/421,774 docket no.: JGX-887.81

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand	this 18 <sup>f4</sup>	day of	Han	et.	, 2015.		
			By:	Rofie	Herm	•	(RAFIA HASINI
			-	estate (	PMAQS	wout.	PACIA HASINI
Then personally app	seared the abo	ve-named I	estati	E OF MAC	SUDUL	alam	4 22 /12 /2
and acknowledged the fore			is free a	nash bus in	, before m	e, this	
19 <sup>th</sup> day of t	tuch,	2015.			AND THE REAL PROPERTY.		
			, por		AND	مدسد	
				Wit	ness signs	sture	
			* *	ohewn	( )	امد	<b>~</b> 3
			!	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ved †		,

84364117.1

INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENTS APPL. No.: 14/421,774 DOCKET No.: JGX-807.01

> Reawan Mahmud Siddigai Witness Name (please print)

B4364117.1

PATENT REEL: 035297 FRAME: 0159 INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENTS APPL, No.: 14/421,774 DOCKET No.: JGX-007.01

	WITNESS my hand this	16	day of	March	2015.	
					AMMED M.	HOSSEN
acknov	Then personally appeared vledged the foregoing instr					
	March					
					<u> </u>	
				Sect. 36	Witness signat	me
				Rezwan	Mahmud ess Name (plea	Siddigwi
				Witne	ess Name (plea	se print)

INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENTS APPL. No.: 14/421,774 DOCKET No.: JGX-007.01

WITNESS my hand this 16	_day of	March	2015.	
	В	y:	AMMED S. HAQI	~ JE
Then personally appeared the abov				
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to	be his free a	ct and deed, befo	ore me, this	
į6	day of	March	, 2015.	
		QUI.		
	9000	Wit	ness signature	AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY.
		Rezwan /	Nahmod Sis Jame (please print)	ldigui

Witness Name (please print)

INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENTS APPL, No.: 14/421,774 DOCKET No.: JGX-007.01

WITNESS my hand this 2.	day of Mistrick, 2015.
	By: MOHAMMED M. ALAM
	MOHAMMED M. ALAM
Then personally appeared the	above-named MOHAMMED M. ALAM and
acknowledged the foregoing instrum	ent to be his free act and deed, before me, this day of
95th March , 2015.	
	<u> </u>
	Witness signature
	Rezwan Mahmod Siddiqui

84364117.1

**RECORDED: 03/31/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 035297 FRAME: 0162